581-40

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05-02-2006 103229525

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

*CTIPTO 29 SEP 2005

3		Attorney Docket No. 125473	
	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
	1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:	
	Takahiro KISHIOKA	NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDANISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 101-0054 JAPAN	
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
	Security Agreement Change of Name		
	Other		
-	B. Execution Date: September 22, 2005	10/55/130	
•	4. A This document is being filed together with a new application.	ation.	
10/06/2005 ATR	A. Patent Application No.(s) N1 00000044 10551120	B. Patent No.(s)	
05 FC:8021	40.00 Qp Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
•	C. Title of Application: COMPOSITION FOR FORMING UNDERLAYER COATING FOR LITHOGRAPHY CONTAINING EPOXY COMPOUND AND CARBOXYLIC ACID COMPOUND		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>171410</u>)	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: September 29, 2005	
	Total number of pages i	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

PATENT REEL: 017827 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) Takahiro KISHIOKA		
of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)	
	(3)		
	(4)	(8)	
	In consideration of the valuable consideration paid to each assign, and hereby does assign, tran	<u> </u>	-
(9) Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUS		
(10) Insert Address of	(10) 7-1, Kandanishiki-cho 3-chom		54. Japan
Assignee			
(11) Insert Identification,	(hereinafter designated as the Assig legal representatives, the entire r. America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § patent including any and all prov substitute, and reissue application (reexamination certificates that may (11) COMPOSITION FOR F.	ight, title and interest for the 100, in the invention, and in isional, non-provisional, divise), and all Letters Patent, extended to the invention keeps and the invention keeps are inventionally and the invention keeps and the invention keeps are inventionally and the invention keeps and the invention keeps are inventionally and the invention keeps and the invention keeps are inventionally and the invention keeps are inventionally and the invention keeps and the invention keeps are inventionally and the inventional keeps are inventionally and the inventional keeps and the inventional keeps are inventionally and the in	te United States of all applications for ional, continuation, nsions, reissues and nown as
such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application	FOR LITHOGRAPHY C		COMPOUND
Number	(Attorney Docket No		7
11444561	for which the undersigned has (have		
	States of America on even date here		vio Omou
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on September 22,	2005	
Application			
(13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Numb	er	
for filed applications	filed		
<u>-</u> -	s to execute all papers necessary in co		and any continuing.
	ns for the invention, and any patent		
	such applications and patents as the		~
2) Each undersigned agree	es to execute all papers necessary in	connection with any interfer	ence which may be
declared concerning any applica	ation or continuation or division the	reof, or any patent or reissu	e application based
thereon, for the invention, and	to cooperate with the Assignee in even	ery way possible in obtaining	evidence and going
forward with such interference.			
Each undersigned agree	s to execute all papers and document	s and perform any act which i	nay be necessary in
connection with claims or provi	sions of the International Convention	n for Protection of Industrial	Property or similar
agreements.			
	s to perform all affirmative acts which		maintain or confirm
•	ant of a valid United States patent to		
	orizes and requests the Director of P		
	id application(s) to the said Assignee,		
-	the entire interest herein assigned, a with, and agrees that this assignmen		
assigns and legal representative	, -	t is binding on him and ms he	ers, successors, and
5 -	s. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRI	DGE PLC the nower of insert	on this assignment
	may be necessary or desirable in ord		
Patent and Trademark Office for			
In witness whereof, executed b	by the undersigned on the date(s) or	posite the undersigned name	e(s).
		-	.,
- Son 22 2005 -	ventor Signature	サンシ ノンノ	(CIDAT)
	ventor Signatureventor Signature		
	ventor Signature		
· · ·	ventor Signature		•
	ventor Signature		
	ventor Signature		
DateInv	ventor Signature		(SEAL)
_	oly be signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the ILS A (b) a II	
J INVINION, VAROIT IN BILOUIN	l be signed before at least two witness	, -	S. Consul if outside
Date Wi	l be signed before at least two witness tness	es who also sign here:	
	tnesstness	es who also sign here:	

RECORDED: 09/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 017827 FRAME: 0856